	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATIC	07-27-1998	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
MRD 7-20-98	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0611 (exp. 4/94)	PAT		Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace		100776736	ts or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Gary Martin Zelman		Name: Revolution Eyewear		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ ∀es 🐰 №		Internal Address:		
	Nature of conveyance:			V. Marin and Advanced and Advan	
	Ճ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 6910 Hayvenhurst, Suite 108		
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Van Nuys State: CA ZIP 91406		
	☐ Other				
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 🔊 No		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  08/510,797				
	Additional numbers attached? 🗀 Yes 🦞 No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications a		
	Name:	David O'Reilly Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)	
	Internal Address: Same as	below.	Xi Enclosed		
		and the second of the second o	☐ Authorized to be charge.I	to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1800 Bri	dgegate Street	8. Deposit account number		
	Suite No	. 200	15-0640	and the second section of the secti	
	City: Westlake Vlg. Stat	e: <u>CA</u> ZIP:: <u>)1361</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page -	I paying by deposit account)	
7/23/19	98 JSHABAZZ 00000223 08510797	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	denne var men mer entrene kreiterinen Belov ertek det men delt dichte eine betreichte sich be	
1 FC:581	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	·· /	mation is true and correct and any all	ached copy is a true copy et	
	David O'Reilly Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	signature	Date Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This assignment relates to an invention entitled AUXILIARY CLIP-ON EYEWEAR which forms the subject matter of a United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/510,797, filed August 3, 1995.

It is warranted by the undersigned that all rights, title, and interest in and to said invention reside in the undersigned and that said invention has never been assigned, encumbered, or licensed in any way.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, there is hereby transferred and assigned by the undersigned, unto Revolution Eyewear, a California Corporation, whose address is 6910 Hayvenhurst, Suite 108, Van Nuys, California 91406, all rights, title and interest in and to said invention, and any improvements thereto, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to said patent application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, division or reissue application, and any resulting patent which may be granted and issued therefor.

It is hereby agreed by undersigned that all facts known to undersigned, respecting said invention and improvements thereto will be promptly communicated to assignee. It is further agreed by undersigned that undersigned will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all assigned patent applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite to effectuate the assigned applications, and will aid assignee to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements thereto in all countries, all without further consideration, but at no expense to undersigned. The term "assignee" includes all legal successors, assigns, representatives or nominees of the transferee named above.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue all patents growing out of said patent application to assigner.

Bv.

Gary MartinoZel

Date:

Witness:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9332 FRAME: 0048